
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:379
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2014
SILOS FOR WHEAT STORAGE
Venugopal Dr. Ponnusamy

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Warehousing Corporation proposes to set up five steel silos for storage of wheat in different parts of the country in addition to the proposed setting up of silos with a storage capacity of 17.50 lakh tonnes by the Food Corporation of India under the Private Entrepreneurs Guarantee Scheme in over 35 locations; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI RAOSAHEB PATIL
DANVE)

(a): No. Madam,

(b): Does not arise.
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